## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9648/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 1450/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

for

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 18.04.2018 with C.A.No.18014 of 2017 which is stated to be similar matter and is listed on 18.04.2018, before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com