SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13182/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 3439/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13181/2018 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 05-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Issar, Adv. Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv. Mr. Shailabh Pandev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The claimants are permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount deposited in the Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.9648/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR