SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19747/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 1595/2015 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 2328/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARDEV SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85451/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85452/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date: 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

IA No.85452/2018 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s). Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11612/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR