

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29769/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 2715/2015 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 2329/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116666/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.**
 Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The claimants are permitted to withdraw 50% of the enhanced compensation.

Tag with SLP(C) No(s).12658/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR