

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9657/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in RFA No. 1439/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.K. NOHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14164/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69664/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9896/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9935/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11390/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11512/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11619/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11612/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11513/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11578/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10906/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11450/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 9907/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11174/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11313/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 11523/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9916/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 10636/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11435/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 14165/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68648/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11437/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11442/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 11431/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 14074/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69692/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11490/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 14167/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69468/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)**

SLP(C) No. 12124/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11395/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11389/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11385/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11372/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9894/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11381/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 11212/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11387/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11310/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11443/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11283/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10914/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 14172/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69772/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69771/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11391/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9859/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 10958/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9856/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11408/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 11181/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 10908/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10214/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9830/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11441/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11168/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9820/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 10905/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9924/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9919/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11518/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 14178/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71013/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11396/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10899/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11192/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11278/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 11617/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9884/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 12475/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11388/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9938/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11394/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11384/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11339/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11562/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11012/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11216/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11274/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9882/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 10909/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9897/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9963/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11432/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11311/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9890/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11446/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9870/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9648/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9899/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11622/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66210/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 9932/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 11543/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 9877/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 10902/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11386/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11514/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12364/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13165/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12755/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13223/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12225/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12358/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12450/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12664/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13054/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12337/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12368/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12658/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13128/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12447/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12659/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12771/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12656/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12657/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12261/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13382/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

SLP(C) No. 12297/2018 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 13121/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13309/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13387/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13367/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13177/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12772/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13170/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13174/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12824/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12825/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12746/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12758/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 13401/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13423/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12722/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13310/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13087/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12716/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13142/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12696/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13096/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13140/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13232/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13088/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13371/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12781/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13126/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13369/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13180/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

**SLP(C) No. 13150/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12757/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12654/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12906/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12652/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13127/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13181/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12908/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12729/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13928/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13308/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13297/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12692/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13182/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12735/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13153/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13389/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 13301/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

SLP(C) No. 12907/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13302/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13148/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13247/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13120/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13112/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12708/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 14102/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74641/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 17450-17467/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17095-17096/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20501/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99499/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.99502/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20500/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99162/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.99163/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23421/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22479-22481/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23603-23604/2018 (IV-B)

ITEM NO.20

SLP(C) No. 24664/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99162/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) Nos.23221-23222/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 11-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the parties

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Ms. K. Vijayanthi, Adv.
Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ucha, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Verma Chandok, Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Huda, Adv.

Mr. S. Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Amita, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

For M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR