ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 3244/2024** 

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

DR. K.K. NOHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. No. 3433-3435 of 2024 - List after 4 weeks)

WITH

C.A. No. 3433-3435/2024 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 11891-11892/2024 (XVI)
(IA No.116538/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.116541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.116542/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.116537/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.116539/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.116540/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.p.rajwar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. No. 3433-3435/2024

The matter is ready for listing before the Court.

Registry to proceed as per rule.

In the meantime, learned counsel for respondent no.3 prayed for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

## SLP(C) No. 11891-11892/2024

Upon being mentioned by learned counsel, SLP(C) No. 11891-11892/2024 was taken on board.

The instant Appeal has wrongly been tagged with Civil Appeal No.3244/2024.

As per the learned counsel, this Appeal is connected with SLP (C) No.3402/2024. Registry is directed to do the needful.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KIRAN BHANDARI) BRANCH OFFICER