C.A.No.3244/2024

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3244/2024

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.K. NOHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 3253, 3264, 3333, 3358, 3385, 3448-3449, 3342, 3277 & 3329 of 2024)

WITH <u>C.A. No. 3448-3449/2024</u> (IV)

(Spare copies not filed despite email dated 16.03.2024 and reminder on 10.04.2024 and 16.05.2024. As per Ld. Registrar's order dated 22.07.2024, list before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. IA No. 21988/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3264/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 3253/2024 (IV)

(R- 4 expired. Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate filed letter stating Lrs. are already on record as respondent no.s 1 to 3. No substitution application filed. As per Ld. Registrar's order dated 22.07.2024, matter be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

C.A. No. 3333/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 3358/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 3385/2024 (IV)

(Substitution application filed by Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate which is defective. Defects not cured. As per Ld. Registrar's order dated 22.07.2024, matter be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

IA No. 115617/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 115620/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 115621/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 3277/2024 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 194820/2024

C.A.No.3244/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194821/2024 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 194822/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 194825/2024

C.A. No. 3342/2024 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 194391/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194394/2024 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 194395/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 194396/2024)

C.A. No. 3329/2024 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 194808/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194810/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 194811/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 194813/2024)

Date: 04-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv. Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Banni Khanna, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. Pramod Kumar Bhagat, Ad.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Civil Appeal Nos.3448-3449/2024,3264/2024, 3333/2024, 3358/2024</u> <u>and 3385/2024</u>

As prayed by the learned counsel for appellants, six weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps as per office report dated 07th September 2024.

Civil Appeal No.3253/2024

Letter filed by Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate is taken on record for Lrs. of deceased respondent no.4. Appellant shall ascertain the correctness of the same within six weeks.

Civil Appeal No. 3277 of 2024

Mr. Anand Prasad Mishra, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent no.4 and accepts notice on their behalf. The appellant shall, however, ascertain the correctness of the Lrs. of the said respondent within six weeks.

Civil Appeal No.3342 of 2024

Mr. Anand Prasad Mishra, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent no.6 and accepts notice on

C.A.No.3244/2024

their behalf. The appellant shall, however, ascertain the correctness of the Lrs. of the said respondent within six weeks.

As prayed by the learned counsel for appellant(s), six weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps as per office report dated 07th September 2024.

Civil Appeal No. 3329 of 2024

Mr. Anand Prasad Mishra, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent no.4 and accepts notice on their behalf. The appellant shall, however, ascertain the correctness of the Lrs. of the said respondent within six weeks.

As prayed by the learned counsel for appellant(s), six weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps as per office report dated 07th September 2024.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)